

₪

SLP(Crl.)No. 4615 OF 2003

ITEM No.1H

Court No. 4

SECTION IIA

(For judgment)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Crl.A.No...../2003 @

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 4615/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 03/09/2003 in CRLA 2467/03
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SALMAN SALIM KHAN & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(HEARD BY : HON'BLE N. SANTOSH HEGDE AND B.P. SINGH, JJ.)

Date : 18/12/2003 This appeal was called on for pronouncement of
judgment today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. M.J.Paul, Adv.

(HEARD BY : HON'BLE N. SANTOSH HEGDE AND B.P. SINGH, JJ.)

THE COURT MADE THE FOLLOWING

JUDGMENT

Hon'ble Mr. Justice N. Santosh Hegde pronounced the judgment of the Court.

We make it clear that neither by sustaining the order of the High Court in remitting the trial to the court of Magistrate, nor by our observations in this judgment as to the acceptability or otherwise of the material now on record, we have expressed any opinion on the merits of the case. Whatever is observed by us in this judgment is solely for the purpose of disposal of this appeal.

With the observations made in the signed judgment, this appeal is disposed of.

(PAWAN KUMAR)

(PREM PRAKASH)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

(signed judgment is placed on the file)

Non-reportable.